Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 29

| Tab settings 102585570 | |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or sopy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and Address of receiving party(ies) |
| Bank of America, N.A. | Name: KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Internal Address: |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 8023 Vantage Drive |
| ☐ Corporation-State | City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78265 |
| ☑ Other National Association | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| | Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | General Partnership |
| Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☑ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u> |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Other |
| ☑ Other Release of Security Interest | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Execution Date: August 11, 2003 | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| See Attached | See Attached |
| Additional number(s) atta | l ached ⊠ Yes □ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Intellectual Property Docketing | |
| Internal Address: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 640.00 |
| | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | |
| Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue | If check is missing or otherwise insufficient, charge deposit account number: 50,0334 |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 | _50-0324 |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Daniel C. Glazer Name of Person Signing Signi | October 22, 2003 Date |
| Total number of pages including cove | |

10/27/2003 LMUELLER 00000054 76320959

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 600.00 OP

Continuation of Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Box 4:

Application Numbers

| 76/320,959 | 76/034,414 | 76/320,735 | 76/185,419 | 76/342,900 |
|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| 76/320,734 | 76/026,895 | 76/320,701 | 76/074,850 | 76/346,158 |
| 76/184,639 | 76/286,132 | 76/320,736 | 75/874,141 | 76/357,590 |
| 76/026,893 | 78/075,144 | 76/320,737 | 76/373,761 | |

Registration Numbers

| 2,520,178 | 1,207,101 | 2,179,057 |
|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 1,034,556 | 2,128,692 | 2,543,115 |

NO ADDITIONAL PAGES

NYDOCS04/384672.1

EXHIBIT A to Release of Security Interest

| <u>Title</u> | Patent Number |
|---|---------------|
| Therapeutic Method and Apparatus for Treating Ulcers | 6,135,116 |
| Portable Medical Pumping Unit | Des. 434,150 |
| | |
| Portable Medical Pumping Unit with Belt Clip | Des. 439,341 |
| Feedback Controlled Patient Support | 6,115,860 |
| Patient Support Systems with Layered Fluid Support Mediums | 6,145,143 |
| Low Air Loss Bag for Patient Support | 5,802,645 |
| Air Sac for Oscillating Low Air Loss Bed | 6,163,908 |
| Beat-to-Beat Pulmonary Wedge Pressure | 6,113,548 |
| Medical Pumping Apparatus | 5,931,797 |
| Medical Pumping Apparatus | 5,840,049 |
| Hyperbaric Oxygen Patient Treatment System | 6,062,215 |
| Connector for a Gradient Sequential | 5,725,485 |
| Gradient Sequential Compression System and Method for | |
| Reducing the Occurrence of Deep Vein Thrombosis | 5,575,762 |
| Compression Sleeve for Deep Vein Thrombosis | Des. 376,013 |
| Connector for a Gradient Sequential Compression System | 5,588,954 |
| Compression Sleeve for Use with a Gradient Sequential | |
| Compression System | 6,080,120 |
| Control Console for Controlling Air Pressure to a Compression | |
| System | Des. 362,721 |
| Multi-Channel Conduit Connector for Treating Deep Vein | |
| Thrombosis | Des. 369,859 |
| Multi-Channel Conduit Connector for Treating Deep Vein | |
| Thrombosis | Des. 373,191 |
| Combined Annunciator and Switching Unit for Hospital Patients | Des. 326,238 |
| Medical Pumping Apparatus | 5,769,801 |
| Gradient Sequential Compression System for Preventing DVT | 5,951,502 |
| Medical Imaging Examination Table | Des. 410,084 |
| Foot Cushion for Use with a Medical Examination Table | Des. 441,451 |
| Breast Shield for Use During Medical Imaging Examination | Des. 451,277 |
| Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient | |
| Support | 5,991,654 |
| Adjustable Bed and Interchangeable Drive Unit Therefore | 5,095,562 |
| Adjustable Bed and Interchangeable Drive Unit Therefore | 5,269,031 |
| Combined Annunciator and Switching Unit for Hospital Patients | Des. 340,878 |
| Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient | |
| Support | 6,282,737 |
| Pressure Relieving Pad with Graduated Pillars | 5,960,497 |
| Attaching Arrangement in a Multi-Layered Pad | 5,737,788 |
| Pressure-Compensating Composition and Pads Made Therefrom | 5,869,164 |

| <u>Title</u> | Patent Serial (Application) |
|--|---|
| | Number |
| Gradient Sequential Compression System for Preventing Deep | IVAIIIDUI |
| Vein Thrombosis | 09/755,313 |
| Gradient Sequential Compression System for Preventing Deep | |
| Vein Thrombosis | 09/103,694 |
| Medical Bed System for Therapeutic Modualized Interchangable | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| Mattress Systems | 09/523,620 |
| Mattress with Semi-Independent Pressure Relieving Pillars | 09/522,145 |
| Localized Liquid Therapy and Thermotherapy Device | 09/590,333 |
| Prone Positioning Therapeutic Bed | 09/884,749 |
| Hyperbaric Oxygen Patient Treatment System | 09/571,423 |
| Medical Bed System for Therapeutic Modualized Interchangable | |
| Mattress Systems | PCT/US01/23234 |
| Patient Interface System | 08/856,665 |
| Apparatus for Positioning Patients During Nuclear Medicine | |
| Procedures | PCT/US98/11279 |
| Apparatus for Elevation of Head and Torso in Fluidized Patient | |
| Support | PCT/US98/05247 |
| Method and Apparatus for Estimation of Pulmonary Capillary | |
| Pressure | PCT/US98/02806 |
| Remote Controllable Medical Pumping Apparatus | PCT/US97/17573 |
| Wound Therapy Device | PCT/US00/09258 |
| Portable Pump for Use with Gradient Compression Bandage | PCT/US00/04993 |
| Fluidized Bead Bed with Inflatable Bead Diffuser | PCT/US00/08376 |
| Vacuum Assisted Closure System with Heating and Cooling | |
| Provision | PCT/US00/08759 |
| Method for Automated Exclusion of Deep Venous Thrombosis | 09/286,190 |
| Gradient Pressure Compression Bandage System | 09/103,910 |
| Portable Pump for Use with Gradient Compression Bandage | 09/259,040 |
| Automated Screen Tool for Exclusion of Deep Venous | |
| Thrombosis | 09/286/199 |
| Vacuum Assisted Closure System with Heating and Cooling | |
| Provision | 09/937,937 |
| Positioning System and Related Shield for Patient Medical | |
| Imaging Procedures | 09/070,232 |
| Wound Health Foot Wrap | 09/168,598 |
| Arrangement for Portable Pumping Unit | 09/658,610 |
| Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus | 09/613,497 |
| Vacuum Assisted Wound Treatment and Infection Identification | |
| System and Method | 60/273,587 |
| Surgical Drape and Suction Heads for Wound Treatment | 09/835,500 |
| Vacuum Assisted Tissue Treatment System | 09/939,166 |

| Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods | 08/904,121 |
|--|------------|
| Apparatus and Method for Monitoring Intracranial Pressure | 09/206,203 |
| Vacuum Assisted Closure With Provision for Introduction of | |
| Agent | 60/127,595 |
| Positional Feedback System | 09/271,580 |

| Title | Trademark |
|----------------------------|--------------------|
| | Application Number |
| Mini V.A.C. | 76/320959 |
| Mini V.A.C. (design) | 76/320734 |
| CNA Skin Saver Program | 76/184639 |
| PARADYNE | 76/026893 |
| KCI USA | 76/034414 |
| MAXXIS | 76/026895 |
| BARIMAXX | 76/286132 |
| THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE | 78/075144 |
| C & S MATTRESS | 76/320735 |
| COMFORT & SUPPORT MATTRESS | 76/320701 |
| THE CELL | 76/320736 |
| WOUND CELL | 76/320737 |
| S.I.M.P.L.E. | 76/185419 |
| THERATX | 78/074850 |
| VACUUM ASSISTED COURSE | 75/874,141 |
| V.A.C. ATS | 76/373,761 |
| TRU V.A.C. | 76/342,900 |
| V.A.C. EXPRESS | 76/346,158 |
| V.A.C. FREEDOM | 76/357,590 |
| | |

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration</u> Number |
|---------------------------------|---|
| FIRST STEP | 2,520,178 |
| EXTREMITY PUMP | 1,034,556 |
| ATHROMBIC PUMP | 1,207,101 |
| SHARPEI DOG (design) | 2,128,692 |
| DEFENDER | 2,179,057 |
| THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE (design) | 2,543,115 |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 11, 2003 by Bank of America, N.A. located at 1455 Market Street, San Francisco, California 94103, as Administrative Agent ("ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT"), in favor of KCI Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78265 ("COMPANY").

WHEREAS, COMPANY and ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT entered into that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 4, 2002 and that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent and Trademark Rights, dated as of April 4, 2002 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2002, at Reel Number 012813 and Frame Number 0177:

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreement COMPANY granted to ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT certain security interests in, amongst other things, the COMPANY's "Intellectual Property", as defined pursuant to the Security Agreement, which includes without limitation the intellectual property described in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT under the Security Agreement, and ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT wishes to release all interest that ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT may have in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT hereby releases any and all its right, title. and interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 11th day of August, 2003.

RECORDED: 10/24/2003

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Cassandra B. McCas Signature

Name:

Cassandra McCain

Title:

Officer

Address: Bank of America, N.A.

1455 Market Street

San Francisco, California 9410 3